

CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISORY AGENCY Capital Market Division Miramarska 24b 10000 Zagreb

ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE, Inc. Ivana Lučića 2a/22 10000 Zagreb

CROATIAN NEWS AGENCY

Marulićev trg 16 10000 Zagreb

WEBSITE OF THE ISSUER

Zagreb, September 1, 2016

Subject: New Management Board of the Ljubljana Stock Exchange begins its term of office - notice

- delivered

Supervisory Board of the Ljubljana Stock Exchange appointed the new Management Board for the 4-year-term that starts from September 1, 2016.

Mr Aleš Ipavec was appointed President of the Management Board of the Ljubljana Stock Exchange, which was approved by the Slovenian Securities Market Agency. Mr Ipavec will succeed Mr Andrej Šketa in the role of the President of the Ljubljana Stock Exchange Management Board after the expiry of Mr Šketa's mandate on August 31, 2016.

Mrs Nina Vičar will continue to serve as a Member of the Management Board, the position she held since 2013.

lvana Gažić

President of the Management Board

Tomislav Gračan

Member of the Management Board



